

¶

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34405/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2012 in WA No.6250/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

BASAVANNEPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDEENDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks, as prayed
for.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master